507508165 09/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7555056

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| LEDGERDOMAIN, LLC | 09/05/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LEDGERDOMAIN INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7025 HARBOR VIEW DRIVE | |
| City: | LAS VEGAS | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89119 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17384585 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)712-0263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504799248

Email: kmingus@hmbay.com, docket@hmbay.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP

Address Line 1: 637 MAIN STREET Address Line 2: P.O BOX 366

Address Line 4: HALF MOON BAY, CALIFORNIA 94019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LEDG 1005-3 LLC TO INC | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KORY MINGUS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kory Mingus/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/23/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=00888376#page1.tif source=00888376#page2.tif

PATENT 507508165 REEL: 061535 FRAME: 0308





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LEDGERDOMAIN LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEDGERDOMAIN LLC" TO

"LEDGERDOMAIN INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7592660 8100F SR# 20196889165

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

V

Authentication: 203556313

Date: 09-09-19

PATENT REEL: 061535 FRAME: 0309 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:46 PM 09/05/2019 FILED 02:46 PM 09/05/2019 SR 20196889165 - File Number 7592660

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW.

- The Limited Liability Company was first formed under the jurisdiction of the State of Nevada.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed was May 25, 2016.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

LedgerDomain LLC

5. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is:

LedgerDomain Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 4th day of September, 2019.

Name: Ben Taylor Title: Manager

[REEL: 061535 FRAME: 0310 126c5e46b

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/23/2022